Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
L 4

Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2000 SERIES

DCM TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
With Features: | FEATURE 40434-01

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2000 SERIES

DCM TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
FEATURE 40434-01

Page Set PS0002686

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

0089261

0089256
0068850

O 0 N O u h W N

10 0089255
11
12

0089253

0089254

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SELF TAPPING SCREW
BRACKET,SUPPORT,CLUTCH PEDAL
CLUTCH CABLE ASSEMBLY
CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY
KIT,SPRING,CLUTCH PEDAL
KIT,SWITCH,PARKING BRAKE,HYD,DCM
NUT, LOCKING HEX FLANGE
SHAFT, BRAKE

4 NUT, LOCKING HEX FLANGE
KIT,BUMPER,CLUTCH PEDAL
YOKE PIN
COTTER PIN
KIT,CLUTCH,PEDAL

KIT,CLUTCH,CABLE

T TTT 1] 00 MMSUURM

T TIT T HIa 77 1 NOL
Ur 1T 111

T TTT T T OO0 I NOT C1T1
NNT CTTT T T

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
'
Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2000, 2400 SERIES
With Features: | FEATURE 40434-01, -02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

160 Transmission

Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2000, 2400 SERIES

With Features: | FEATURE 40434-01, -02
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0026004 1 TRANSMISSION,LCT2000,TC221,2200 RPM O i M P MV
1 0070935 1 TRANSMISSION,LCT2400,TC221 Or1IIri M P MO
NI 0033381 1 FILTER,OIL,EXTERNAL,AUTO,TRANS,2000
2 0065904 1 SELECTOR,SHIFT, TRANSMISSION,A2000, O i M P MV
2 0071306 1 SELECTOR,SHIFT, TRANSMISSION,LCT2400, OrIIri M P MO
3 1475557 1 CABLE, TRANSMISSION SHIFT,88 IN. LONG
4 0020935 1 KIT, T/M CONNECTION,2000 SERIES, 6-PIN,FE
4 0020937 1 KIT, T/M CONNECTION,2400 SERIES, 6-PIN,FE
5 0044103 1 SWITCH,NSBU,2000 SERIES,29540479 OTTTI MM LM
5 0070156 1 SWITCH,TRANS,NSBU,2000 SERIES,29541852 [T MNLMRIM
5 0070156 1 SWITCH,TRANS,NSBU,2000 SERIES,29541852  [IT100NM.OTLMP
6 0056528 1 TRANSMISSION CTRL MOD,A2000,2500RPM,LIM
7 0015425 1 YOKE,TRANS,1550 W/PARK BRK FLANGE, oo
7 0015527 1 YOKE,TRANS,1550_SPL-70,SPICER 4-4-4801-1X [M[TTTT]
8 0058311 1 HOSE ASSY,WH H23912E-612-692-A05900
9 0058312 1 HOSE ASSY,WH H23912E-612-672-A07200
10 0065417 1 TUBE & D/STK ASSY,TRANS,2000 SERIES,BBCV
11 0065000 1 BRACKET,SUPT, TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE, BBCV
12 0854612 3 CLAMP,LOOP,.500
13 1546480 1 ELBOW,45 DEG,3/4 MPT X 3/4 TUBE
14 0969576 1 ADAPTER,849-FS-12X12,37 DEG,STL FLARE
15 0029998 5 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
16 0060086 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.750
17 1317247 3 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
18 0964908 1 ADAPTER,849-FS0O-12X12,37 DEG
19 NOT CURRENTLY USED
20 NOT CURRENTLY USED
21 0015472 1 WASHER,SEALING,2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
22 0015471 1 BOLT,HEX,1/2-20,2000 SERIES,29536847
23 1854173 12 BOLT,HEX HD,M10 X 15,ALLISON 23049056
24 0997734 12 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
25 1394675 13 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
26 1700442 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
?
Models: | BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2000, 2400 SERIES
With Features: | FEATURE 40434-01, -02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

27 2001188 5 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
28 2001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL

29 1713635 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9
30 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
31 2000198 SCREW,5/16-18 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
32 1228840 10 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS

= N N W

33 0058529 1 GROMMET,FIREWALL,2 INCH,CLOSED

34 0659979 3 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

35 2000081 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

36 0559195 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

37 2171809 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

38 0030876 2 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

39 0024043 1 TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W

40 NOT CURRENTLY USED

41 1700442 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

42 1107085 1 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

43 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

44 2001170 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

45 0807958 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN

46 4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

47 0024934 1 TAG,WARNING,SYNTHETIC OIL OO MVNN MO
48 0024935 1 RING,ATTACHING,DIAMOND OO MVNN MO
49 0048094 2 O-RING,VITON,12 HYD FITTINGS

50 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

51 1030998 2 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

52 1501097 1 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission

Models:

With Features:

L 2 Page Set PS0002685
BBCV, BCCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS

2200, 2500 SERIES, GEN 4

FEATURE 40179-01,-05,-06 or 40187-09,-10,-14 WITH FEATURE 40432-08,-09
To CSN F0255539

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
40
41
42
NI
43

0048094
0075461
2001048
1713635
0990655
2000198
1228840
0058529
1339639
2000081
0559195
2171809
0030876
1468263
0997759
0807958
1700442
1107085
0905745
0086160

O-RING,VITON, 12 HYD FITTINGS

LABEL,ALLISON, TRANSYND, WITH TIE RAP OO0 OO T MVNN MO
WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9

LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN

SCREW,5/16-18 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
GROMMET,FIREWALL,2 INCH,CLOSED

NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,YELLOW DICHROMATE [0 OCV I
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9, 0 OO0 O
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC
BRACKET,SUPPORT,A/C HOSES

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
'
Models: | BBCV, BCCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2200, 2500 SERIES, GEN 4
BSN: | From CSN F0255540 (10/09/06)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ColtR 1o
COOLER
PORT PORT

CAT C7 UPPER
DIPSTICK ATTACHMENT

CUMMINS UPPER
DIPSTICK ATTACHMENT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number _



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

BBCV, BCCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2200, 2500 SERIES, GEN 4

Page Set PS0005700

BSN: | From CSN F0255540 (10/09/06)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 TRANSMISSION
2 0071306 SELECTOR,SHIFT, TRANSMISSION,LCT2400, OIIIT M PO MU
2 0065904 SELECTOR,SHIFT, TRANSMISSION,A2000, OIIT M PO M/
3 1475557 CABLE, TRANSMISSION SHIFT,88 IN. LONG (LTI OO0 CT0] CMORRRPVK
3 0105993 CABLE, TRANSMISSION,SHIFT,60 IN. LONG (00 OO0 LT CMORRR M
ENMMVLMSF
4 0020937 KIT,T/M CONNECTION,2400 SERIES,6-PIN,FE ~ [OIITTTI1 M PO MU
4 0020935 KIT,T/M CONNECTION,2000 SERIES,6-PIN,FE ~ [IITTTTI1 M PO M/
6 MODULE,TCM [T M T T 171 O ITK
7 0015425 YOKE, TRANS, 1550 W/PARK BRK FLANGE, O [0 [T LT
7 0015527 YOKE, TRANS, 1550_SPL-70,SPICER 4-4-4801-1X O [0 [TTTTT]
8 0085530 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-45-59"
9 0085531 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-90-72"
10 0065417 TUBE & D/STK ASSY,TRANS,2000 SERIES,BBCY [TTICT
10 0099761 TUBE & D/STK ASSY,TRANS,2000 SERIES, CV [T
11 0065000 BRACKET,SUPT,TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE, BBCV ~ [ITTICT
11 0100246 BRACKET,ANGLE,SUPPORT,DIP STICK,TRANS  [TTOCJI]
13 1546480 ELBOW,45 DEG,3/4 MPT X 3/4 TUBE
14 0969576 ADAPTER,849-FS-12X12,37 DEG,STL FLARE
15 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
16 0060086 CLAMP,LOOP,.750
17 0089271 BRACKET,SUPT, TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES
18 0964908 ADAPTER,849-FSO-12X12,37 DEG
20 1586502 SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG o
20 1030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC oo
21 0015472 WASHER,SEALING,2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
22 0015471 BOLT,HEX,1/2-20,2000 SERIES,29536847
23 1854173 BOLT,HEX HD,M10 X 15,ALLISON 23049056
24 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
25 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
26 0048094 O-RING,VITON,12 HYD FITTINGS
27 0075461 LABEL,ALLISON, TRANSYND,WITH TIE RAP
28 2001048 WASHER, FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL
29 1713635 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

BBCV, BCCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
2200, 2500 SERIES, GEN 4

Page Set PS0005700

BSN: | From CSN F0255540 (10/09/06)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
30 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
31 2000198 SCREW,5/16-18 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
32 1228840 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
34 1339639 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL
35 2000081 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL
36 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
37 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
38 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
39 0997759 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,
40 0807958 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN
42 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
45 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
46 0080749 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,HD,.50 HOLE,W/BUSHING
47 1933274 SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models: | BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES

FEATURE 40432-04, 40423-04

160 Transmission

With Features:

Key PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

SEE CETAIL 6
S\ FoR e SIDe

ASSEMELY .

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES

FEATURE 40432-04, 40423-04

Page Set PS0002689

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0031122
2001170
0049052
1003094
0076169
1988013
0085530
0085532
0062034
0065000
1760859
1546480
0969576
0029998
1602663
1317247
0089271
0964908
0753624
1761113
1596709
1760834
1468263
0024043
0803239
0075461
1030998
2001188
1467000
1003045
0048094
1595362

N N W NN

ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION
SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON, 3000 SRS,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
SHIELD,HEAT,HARNESS, TRANSMISSION,
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH
CHART,MODULE,CONTROL, TRANS,PTS/BUS
SHIELD,HEAT,INPUT SPEED SENSOR,MD3060,
HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-45-59”
HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-90-77"
TUBE & D/STK ASSY, TRANS,MD3060, BBCV
BRACKET,SUPT, TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE, BBCV
BOLT,FLEXPLATE TO FLEXPLATE ADAPT,WORLD
ELBOW,45 DEG,3/4 MPT X 3/4 TUBE
ADAPTER,849-FS-12X12,37 DEG,STL FLARE
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
BRACKET,SUPT, TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES
ADAPTER,849-FSO-12X12,37 DEG

ELBOW,45 DEG,STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING
BOLT/WASHER KIT,FWH,CATERPILLAR
BOLT,CRANKSHAFT,MD3060/CAT,ALLISON
KIT,ENG ADAPT,CAT 3116,WORLD T/M
NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,YELLOW DICHROMATE
TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
LABEL,ALLISON, TRANSYND, WITH TIE RAP
NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
O-RING,VITON, 12 HYD FITTINGS
CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID

I N

OTIITTT1

[0 OO 11 COMWUST

M OO O COMVWUSTR

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission

'
Models: | BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES
With Features: | FEATURE 40432-04, 40423-04

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
32 1228840 A/ LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
33 2001212 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

34 0659979 3 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
35 2000081 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

36 0854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN

37 1480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

38 0030876 2 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

39 1167485 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK
40 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

NI 0905745 A/ SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC
NI 1422195 A/ SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
'
Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES, GEN 4
With Features: | FEATURE 40423-05, 40432-10

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SEEDETAIL B”
FOR RH SIDE
ASSEMBLY.

DETAILB

Y /"' R .
. L = Pr” : |
CQOIER T
CAT C7 UPPER
DIPSTICK ATTACHMENT

CATC7 3
AR INLET ELBOW HOSE ROUTING e 23
TOP LEFT SIDE ?

; ENGINE - 7

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

Page Set PS0002690

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES, GEN 4

FEATURE 40423-05, 40432-10

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

2A

2A

2B

9

10
10
11
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0087654

0107681

0087656
1394675
0049052

1003094
0111183

0096616

0111161

0111190

0096617

0111162

1988013
0085530
0085532
0062034
0099768
0065000
0100246
1760859
1546480
0969576
0029998
1602663
0089271
1317247
0964908
0753624
1761113

TRANSMISSION
SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS,GEN
SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS,

SELECTOR,SHIFT,LEVER TYPE,3000 SRS,GEN 4
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
SHIELD,HEAT,HARNESS, TRANSMISSION,

NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH
MODULE,TCM,3000PTS,GEN4,2400PRM,5SP,

MODULE,TCM,3000PTS,GEN4,2500RPM, 5SP,
MODULE, TCM,3000PTS,GEN4,2600RPM, 5SP,

MODULE,TCM,B300,GEN4,2400RPM,5SP,STD,
MODULE,TCM,B300,GEN4,2500RPM,5SP,STD,
MODULE,TCM,B300,GEN4,2600RPM,5SP,STD,

SHIELD,HEAT,INPUT SPEED SENSOR,MD3060,
HOSE ASSY, TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-45-59"
HOSE ASSY, TRANS,OIL CLR,#12-STR-90-77"
TUBE & D/STK ASSY,TRANS,MD3060, BBCV
TUBE & D/STK ASSY,TRANS,3000 SERIES, CV
BRACKET,SUPT, TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE, BBCV
BRACKET,ANGLE,SUPPORT,DIP STICK,TRANS
BOLT,FLEXPLATE TO FLEXPLATE ADAPT,WORLD
ELBOW,45 DEG,3/4 MPT X 3/4 TUBE
ADAPTER,849-FS-12X12,37 DEG,STL FLARE
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
BRACKET,SUPT, TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
ADAPTER,849-FS0-12X12,37 DEG

ELBOW,45 DEG,STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING
BOLT/WASHER KIT,FWH,CATERPILLAR

I O O
11K

OTTITTT] M PV MPKIIIT]
001 O 11 EMORRRPVK

OTTTTT] M PV MPKIITION IO
[TTICMORRR MK

OTTTTT] M PV MOK

T 1101 O 0 T 1T CMOOVMUMK MO
or Ms

OTTTTT] MvwWUT NV OO
OTTTTT] M PO NM

OTTTT T MvTV M OO
OTTTTT] M PO NM

TTITTT] MVTV NM NNI NO O
M PO NM

TTTTT] MWT NNV OO0
TITTT] M OP MR

OTTTTT] MvTv Mr OO
TITTT] M OP MR

TTTTT] MvTV NML NIVT NO O
M OP MR

OO OO

omor
[EEE R

OO0 T T T

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES, GEN 4

FEATURE 40423-05, 40432-10

Page Set PS0002690

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

20
21
21
22
22

22

23
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
NI
NI
NI

NI

NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1760867
1596709
1596717
1760834
0098375

1760842

1468263
1586502
0803239
0075461
1030998
2001188
1167485
1003045
0048094
1595362
1228840
2001212
1339639
2000081
0854406
1480433
0030876
0870477
2001345
0905745
1422195
0104814

0997742

1394675

BOLT/WASHER KIT,FWH,CUMMINS
BOLT,CRANKSHAFT,MD3060/CAT,ALLISON
BOLT,CRANKSHAFT,MD3060/CUM,ALLISON
KIT,ENG ADAPT,CAT 3116,WORLD T/M
KIT,ENG ADAPT,CUMMINS TO ALLISON 3000

KIT,ENG ADAPT,5.9 & 8.3,WORLD T/M

NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,YELLOW DICHROMATE
SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
LABEL,ALLISON, TRANSYND, WITH TIE RAP
NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
O-RING,VITON, 12 HYD FITTINGS
CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID
LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW
SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC
SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
SHIELD,HEAT,TRANS,GEN 4,3000 SRS

2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

OO O
OO LT T T T T
OO O
OO LT T T T T

OO0 OO0 K O
OO 11 CMOSTNPVK

I T10O00M OO0 K 1100
OO T EMOSTN MK

O omor
MO O T F

OO T TIT T MVWN MO
O omor
O omor

TITT1T] M PV MO
TITT1T] M PV MO

[ITTTTT] MVTVI M PO NMKOITT]
[T O MO T T T 1
I [
1T T T IEK

ITITT] MVTVI M PO NMKLIC
L1 | ]
O OTIITK

TTTTT] MVTVI M PO NMKOO
[T ] O T T T T II0]

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
'
Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
3000 SERIES, GEN 4
With Features: | FEATURE 40423-05, 40432-10

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OTTOOTmTK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

Key PartNumber

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
MD3060

FEATURE 40422-01

Page Set PS0002687

Qty Description Comment

O RIGHT
o .

LOCATEG
OF RADIATER.

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

FEIE OF TRANSISS TN )
00 AT EOTTON *

FRoNT

IR IET
e
- ENGIAE

BI0E

ELBW
SIrE

T0 LEFT GIE OF TRANSMIBEIQN DIL COOLER N v
LOGATED IN THE BOTTON TRASK OF THE RACIATOR M 228

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

Models:

With Features:

BBCV

AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
MD3060

FEATURE 40422-01

160 Transmission

Page Set PS0002687

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

=2
=

O 0 N O Ut » W N

10

11
12
13
NI
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0067290

0031122
2001170
0049052
1003094
0070889
1988013
0058311
0061174
0062034
0062035
0062036
0065000
1760859
1546480
0905745
0969576
0029998
1602663
1317247
0964908
0753624
1761113
1596709
1760834
0024043
0803239
0024934
1030998
2001188
1467000
1003045

1

1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1

N W N N B B PR OO R H KK K K DN R

TRANSMISSION,MD3060,TC418,CAT,SPL100
FILTER, OIL, EXTERNAL, AUTO TRANSMISSION,
SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON, 3000 SRS,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
SHIELD,HEAT,HARNESS, TRANSMISSION,
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH
ELECTRONIC CTRL UNIT,2400 RPM,EXPD 11939
SHIELD,HEAT,INPUT SPEED SENSOR,MD3060,
HOSE ASSY,WH H23912E-612-692-A05900
HOSE ASSY,WH,H23912E-612-672-A07700
TUBE & D/STK ASSY, TRANS,MD3060, BBCV
TUBE, FILLER, TRANS,MD3060, BBCV

DIPSTICK, TRANS,MD3060, BBCV
BRACKET,SUPT, TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE, BBCV
BOLT,FLEXPLATE TO FLEXPLATE ADAPT,WORLD
ELBOW,45 DEG,3/4 MPT X 3/4 TUBE
SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC
ADAPTER,849-FS-12X12,37 DEG,STL FLARE
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
ADAPTER,849-FSO-12X12,37 DEG

ELBOW,45 DEG,STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING
BOLT/WASHER KIT,FWH,CATERPILLAR
BOLT,CRANKSHAFT,MD3060/CAT,ALLISON
KIT,ENG ADAPT,CAT 3116,WORLD T/M
TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
TAG,WARNING,SYNTHETIC OIL

NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 160 Transmission
L 4

Models: | BBCV
AUTOMATIC, COMPONENTS
MD3060

With Features: | FEATURE 40422-01

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

30 0048094 2 O-RING,VITON,12 HYD FITTINGS

31 1595362 1 CLAMP,INSULATED 1.00 ID

32 1228840 10 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
33 0024935

RING,ATTACHING,DIAMOND
34 0659979
35 2000081
36 0854406

NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
37 1480433
38 0030876
39 1167485
40 2001212

NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

= = N = = AN W =

LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

160 Transmission

Models: | BBCV

MANUAL, COMPONENTS
EATON, 6 SPEED

With Features: | FEATURE 40427-09

Page Set PS0002691

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

CROSS SHAFT

GOOTS TNCLUEDED
TH CASLE

Q% o = 1\ :

N /-&i i
HHTRALL 16 BRAKES ONLY e T S

sk
13 s ()
e i \\{:ﬁ%%(/u =
e eman. o — ES N\ A
NN 4
N A
Wb s s

THROW CLT BEARING AND ——y
INPLT SHOFT ARE
NOT SHOUM

R RING ANG
ATE PLATE

DT A
[

T—— ERAKE ACTLATING LEVER

FOUNT (MG PLATE ON TRANGMT 5 10W

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

160 Transmission

P
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

MANUAL, COMPONENTS
EATON, 6 SPEED
FEATURE 40427-09

Page Set PS0002691

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

O 0 N O 01 W N = =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0067828
0068123
0020117
0057453
1394675
0997734
1804384
0882795
1266600
0207662
2003432
2008852
1836683
1467000
2001345
1854280
1246651
1559905
2008860
1835354
1522713
1836691
1132034
2001212
0870477
0072768
1143676
0072367
0073296
0971978
0803213
0076036

TRANSMISSION,MANUAL,EATON,
TRANSMISSION,MANUAL,EATON,

CLUTCH ASSY, 14 IN,2 PLATE,SOLO,MAINT FREE
BEARING,PILOT,25 MM IDX62 MM ODX17 MM T,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X2 1/4,GR 8,YEL
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,0VAL CNSK HD,
RETAINER,RUBBER BOOT,GEARSHIFT LEVER
BOOT,RUBBER,GEARSHIFT LEVER
PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH
LEVER ASSY,CLUTCH RELEASE,CABLE SYSTEM
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW
ANGLE,ATCH,CLUTCH LEVER RETURN SPG, TCFE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X2 3/4,GR5,YEL
ARM,ADJUSTING,CLUTCH PEDAL,MAN TRAN,
PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH
SPRING,CLUTCH RETURN,4.469 LONG

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-24,LOCK,GR 8,YEL ZNDICH
BRACKET,MTG,CABLE,CLUTCH, TRANS END,TCFE
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X35,GR8.8,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
COVER,DASH,SHIFTER,AUTO TRANS, BBCV
SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,
YOKE, THREAD,ADJUSTABLE, 3/8-24

YOKE, THREAD,ADJUSTABLE,5/16-24 OO OO 1O O,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE OO OO 1O O,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GRS8,YEL O OO 11 O

LEVER,UPPER,SHIFT ASSY,MANUAL TRANS,

PageSet Number n



